

TOWN OF STRATFORD RESOLUTION

<u>No. PH007-2020 – Bylaw #50-A - General Amendments –</u> <u>Town of Stratford Building Bylaw #50</u> <u>First Reading</u>

Motion Carried ✓ Motion Lost _____ Motion Withdrawn _____

Council Chambers Town Council

April 8, 2020

Committee	Planning, Development & Heritage
Moved by Councillor	Jill Burridge
Seconded by Councillor	Darren MacDougall

WHEREAS since the Building Bylaw, Bylaw #50 has been approved, the province has since approved the Building Code Act Regulations, and the latest version of these regulations have created a couple of conflicts with our Building Bylaw #50 which need to be corrected.

BE IT RESOLVED that Bylaw #50-A, a Bylaw to amend the Building Bylaw #50, be hereby read and approved a first time.

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Committee of the Whole as discussed at a meeting held on April 7, 2020.